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Junior Men Teams

1st 5 Wellington W1 2nd 7 Olympic O3

1 8 Ryan McAlister 13:28 4 19 Sean McCrudden 13:57
3 18 Lachlan Davey 13:55 10 31 Roshit Bothara 14:22
8 28 Julian Baker 14:13 10 31 Nick Hann 14:22

12 36 Stewart Hancock 14:29 7 27 Nick Rogerson 14:10
56:05 56:51

3rd 8 Wellington W2 4th 11 Hutt Valley H11

5 21 Marcus Karamanolis 14:04 16 49 Josh Dunstan-Brown 14:56
9 30 James Fletcher 14:16 17 54 Chris McIlroy 15:09
6 26 Nick Pointon 14:08 13 46 Oscar Nielson 14:43

21 63 Jake Tennet 15:17 32 101 Nick Sasse 16:04
57:45 1:00:52

5th 15 Olympic O11 6th 16 Trentham TU5

18 59 John Copeland 15:12 25 70 Michael Du Toit 15:31
30 88 Alex Hooft 15:48 20 61 Stephen Boyle 15:16
39 129 Michael Howard 16:29 28 82 Fletcher Greaves 15:41
14 47 Martin McCrudden 14:50 34 104 Mitchell Slee 16:06

1:02:19 1:02:34

7th 18 Hutt Valley H19 8th 22 Scottish S11

22 67 James Berry 15:22 27 77 Patrick Twiss 15:36
23 68 Logan Archer 15:27 42 142 Seth Delpachitra 16:46
37 114 Tom England 16:15 41 138 Jordan Maguren 16:41
26 75 Jack Millar 15:35 19 60 Daniel Hunt 15:15

University Relays - Queen Elizabeth II Park - Mackays Crossing - 7 May 2011

Relay Team Results - 4 x 3.91 km
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26 75 Jack Millar 15:35 19 60 Daniel Hunt 15:15
1:02:39 1:04:18

9th 24 Wellington W3 10th 31 Olympic O15

15 48 Nicholas Luice-Smith 14:51 31 98 Eden Cruise 16:00
33 102 Andrew Kelly 16:05 46 163 James Overell 17:16
54 188 Christian Davey 17:53 37 122 Karl Brownlie 16:22
29 85 Matthew Ford 15:44 40 134 Oliver Wood 16:38

1:04:33 1:06:16

11th 34 Wellington W4 12th 40 Hutt Valley H6

51 176 Sam Chandler 17:38 36 107 Trent Hunter 16:10
44 147 Gavin Hewitson 16:50 53 185 Peter Roberts 17:51
55 198 Alister Gordon 18:06 59 225 Ben Ernst 18:48
34 104 Callum Stewart 16:06 52 183 Matthew Roberts 17:49

1:08:40 1:10:38

13th 41 Trentham TU6 14th 43 Scottish S12

46 164 Jason Fawcett 17:18 50 175 Ryan Hunt 17:36
62 241 Daniel Larkin 19:15 61 237 Ben Carpenter 19:05
58 223 Stuart Hood 18:46 57 208 Cameron Twiss 18:21
24 69 Sean Reid 15:30 45 154 Tipene Maguren 16:59

1:10:49 1:12:01

15th 48 Hutt Valley H15 16th 56 Trentham TU7

2 17 Tim Robertson 13:54 49 171 Vincent Blane 17:29
65 305 Meron Abraha 21:51 67 325 Jack Thompson 24:17
63 275 Nick Berry 20:19 48 169 Alex Gray 17:26
56 200 Mitchell Murdoch 18:09 42 142 Josh Ledger 16:46

1:14:13 1:15:58
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17th 76 Olympic O21

66 309 Jacob Brown 22:18
64 255 Alistair Helm 19:46
68 332 Nicholas Wolff 26:35
59 225 Calvin Standrill 18:48

1:27:27

Junior Women Teams

1st 21 Scottish S5 2nd 32 Olympic O10

2 80 Nicole Mitchell 15:38 5 118 Susannah Lynch 16:21
1 70 Ariana Harper 15:31 9 132 Jess Kerr 16:35

12 140 Serena Murrihy 16:43 8 130 Kathryn Bunckenburg 16:33
3 111 Zara Murrihy 16:13 13 147 Lizzy Bunckenburg 16:50

1:04:05 1:06:19

3rd 36 Olympic O13 4th 39 Wellington W8

10 136 Phoebe Anderson 16:40 15 179 Christina Goodwin 17:43
19 214 Abbie Dorrington 18:27 5 118 Josie Kozyniak 16:21
16 184 Maddie Wilson 17:50 23 265 Brianna Reilly 20:00
11 138 Amelia Harris 16:41 3 111 Kelsey Forman 16:13

1:09:38 1:10:17

5th 50 Kapiti K7 6th 59 Olympic O18

7 125 Holly White 16:24 20 216 Annese Wolft 18:31
24 266 Melissa Robinson 20:01 18 205 Kayla Walker 18:17
17 186 Paige Enoka 17:52 26 269 Elise Bowen 20:05
25 267 Monique Robinson 20:04 22 256 Ellen Van Looy 19:47

1:14:21 1:16:40
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1:14:21 1:16:40

7th 65 Hutt Valley H7 8th 75 Hutt Valley H19

30 287 Michelle Sasse 20:44 27 279 Emma Smith 20:27
28 281 Kahu Salzmann 20:30 31 289 Caitlin Bedlington 20:52
21 251 Bethany Versey 19:33 29 286 Kristi Perkinson 20:43
14 173 Jayme-Lee Hunter 17:33 34 330 Tessa Forrest 25:24

1:18:20 1:27:26

9th 81 Olympic O19

32 315 Chelsey Lewis 23:15
35 333 Rebecca Binkhorst 27:04
36 336 Anneke Binkhorst 34:03
33 322 Chelsea Alderton-Moss 23:54

1:48:16
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Masters Men Teams

1st 9 Scottish S6 2nd 13 Olympic O2

1 24 Grant McLean 14:06 10 73 Mark Handley 15:34
6 51 Michael Wray 15:02 19 98 Steve Walker 16:00
4 34 Greg Mitchell 14:27 18 95 Craig Walker 15:58
3 28 Todd Stevens 14:13 1 24 Mike Waterman 14:06

57:48 1:01:38

3rd 14 Hutt Valley H1 4th 25 Olympic O6

5 50 Kelvin Read 14:57 17 94 Steve Tait 15:57
9 65 Vaughan New 15:21 27 128 Nick Julian 16:28

13 80 Herve Kadio 15:38 30 145 Chris Martin 16:47
15 91 Marcus Smith 15:54 11 77 Chris Speakman 15:36

1:01:50 1:04:48

5th 26 Wellington W6 6th 28 Scottish S7

40 172 Alan McAuley 17:32 23 116 Dave Hatfield 16:16
8 57 Paul Sharp 15:11 25 122 Warren Maguren 16:22

34 157 Chris Hansen 17:02 31 150 Paul Brydges 16:55
7 52 Paul Forster 15:06 14 84 Phil Sadgrove 15:42

1:04:51 1:05:15

7th 29 Wellington W10 8th 42 Wainuiomata Y1

11 77 Paul Hewitson 15:36 28 135 Paul Richardson 16:39
37 164 Gordon Clarke 17:18 52 212 Tore Martin 18:24
32 151 Neville McCallum 16:56 50 210 Warwick Pettigrew 18:22
15 91 Paul Hewitson 15:54 50 210 Alan Carman 18:22

1:05:44 1:11:47

9th 44 Hutt Valley H2 10th 45 Wellington W7

20 100 Bill Trompetter 16:03 29 141 Dave Mason 16:44
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33 152 Stephen Cummings 16:57 44 192 Andrew McNeill 17:57
39 168 Mark Growcott 17:24 60 249 Peter Corbett 19:27
76 304 Graeme Burr 21:48 49 204 Peter Woods 18:13

1:12:12 1:12:21

11th 47 Hutt Valley H4 12th 52 Kapiti K4

47 201 Tony McKone 18:10 73 288 Bruce Jenkins 20:46
46 197 Steve Robertson 18:03 63 253 Bart Henderson 19:34
41 178 Mike Lynskey 17:42 53 230 Malcolm Dyer 18:52
62 251 Keith Holmes 19:33 22 114 Bruce Candy 16:15

1:13:28 1:15:27

13th 53 Scottish S8 14th 54 Kapiti K3

38 166 Ian Murray 17:20 25 122 Grant Maud 16:22
70 279 Ray Marten 20:27 74 297 Peter Ellis 21:30
65 262 Ross Lake 19:55 42 186 Mike Heron 17:52
43 189 Jonathon Harper 17:55 67 264 Ross Twyford 19:58

1:15:37 1:15:42

15th 55 Olympic O12 16th 61 Scottish S10

24 118 Craig Morrison 16:21 58 242 Dave White 19:16
54 232 Barry Howard 18:57 69 277 Bruce McCallum 20:22
78 318 Miles Coverdale 23:28 60 249 Don Stephens 19:27
35 159 Mark Handley 17:07 48 202 Martin Reynolds 18:11

1:15:53 1:17:16

17th 66 Olympic O8 18th 68 Victoria V1

21 104 Mark Anderson 16:06 45 196 Dave Eastgate 18:01
79 324 Paul Smith 24:11 64 260 Richard Owen 19:52
56 238 Peter Denman 19:06 36 162 Brent Ballantyne 17:15
59 243 Brian Rusbridge 19:18 80 328 John Vickerman 25:16

1:18:41 1:20:24
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19th 70 Scottish S9

66 263 H Harman 19:56
72 284 Ken Howell 20:40
71 283 Richard Sweetman 20:35
68 267 Bob Stephens 20:04

1:21:15

Not Placed as one runner did two laps for the Team
Olympic O17

75 303 Murray McGaughran 21:46
57 240 Mike Binkhorst 19:09
55 233 Malcolm Standrill 18:58
77 306 Mike Binkhorst 21:55

1:21:48

Masters Women Teams
1st 37 Scottish S17 2nd 49 Olympic O4

1 86 Stephanie MacKenzie 15:45 4 181 Tineke Hooft 17:46
2 156 Tricia Sloan 17:01 13 246 Sharon Walker 19:21

12 235 Karen Wright 19:04 10 220 Tracey Berghan 18:43
5 190 Mandy Simpson 17:56 9 215 Michelle Van Looy 18:29

1:09:46 1:14:19

3rd 63 Scottish S20 4th 64 Kapiti K6

19 276 Nadine Humphreys 20:21 3 167 Deb Finn 17:21
23 293 Christine Jones 21:06 11 231 Gael Andrews 18:54
6 195 Michelle Alison 18:00 14 259 Kate Jenkins 19:49
7 203 Tricia Sloan 18:12 24 307 Christine Coulter 22:02

1:17:39 1:17:52
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5th 67 Scottish S18 6th 73 Olympic O7

20 277 Helen Bradford 20:22 17 273 Geraldine Smith 20:17
8 208 Robyn Stansfield 18:21 17 273 Sheryne Coverdale 20:17

16 270 Pam Graham 20:08 22 292 Liz Anderson 21:05
15 261 Jenny Mason 19:53 31 323 Jean Skilton 23:55

1:18:44 1:25:34

7th 77 Scottish S19 8th 80 Olympic O14

26 314 Loretta Desourdy 22:34 25 310 Denise Pilcher 22:30
30 320 Diane Morgan 23:47 27 316 Jo Gell 23:19
21 291 Amy White 21:04 29 319 Alison Speakman 23:36
28 317 Barbara Tucker 23:27 32 327 Julie Klein 25:12

1:30:52 1:34:37
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Open Men Teams

1st 1 Scottish S1 2nd 2 Wellington W5

8 9 Josh Van Dalen 13:30 17 22 Finn Roy 14:05
7 7 Rees Buck 13:16 2 2 Dan Nixon 12:58
5 5 Ben Barry 13:14 10 11 Hassan Roble 13:36
4 4 Jesse Patel 13:11 2 2 Evan Cooper 12:58

53:11 53:37

3rd 3 Scottish S2 4th 4 Scottish S3

6 6 Ryan Woolley 13:15 24 40 Dean Gaskin 14:33
25 41 Luke O'Donnell 14:36 13 14 Hayden Shearman 13:42
15 16 Tom Bridgeman 13:50 11 12 Jon Justice 13:40
1 1 Hamish Carson 12:11 17 22 Cary Chaffee 14:05

53:52 56:00

5th 6 Hutt Valley H8 6th 10 Kapiti K2

9 10 Joel Wyatt 13:34 21 36 Craig Edwards 14:29
12 13 Mat Rogers 13:41 30 53 Andrew Burns 15:07
20 35 Pete Versey 14:28 38 87 Conner Plumley 15:47
23 39 Stuart Grange 14:31 34 65 Mitchell Rutter 15:21

56:14 1:00:44

7th 12 Olympic O1 8th 17 Olympic O9

14 15 Hayden Prosser 13:46 33 64 Lachlan Rusbridge 15:18
28 44 Kevin Pugh 14:40 46 111 Aaron Morey 16:13
43 107 Richard Longman 16:10 40 91 Rob Gould 15:54
50 136 Will Stewart 16:40 31 56 Matt Croxley 15:10

1:01:16 1:02:35

9th 20 Hutt Valley H13 10th 23 Scottish S22

32 61 Greg Darbyshire 15:16 35 72 Braden Neal 15:33
39 90 Tighe Nutsford 15:52 36 73 Brett Story 15:34
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39 90 Tighe Nutsford 15:52 36 73 Brett Story 15:34
53 149 Paul Carlson 16:51 43 107 Alasdair Saunders 16:10
37 75 Jerry Boyd 15:35 54 158 Scott Warren 17:05

1:03:34 1:04:22

11th 27 Trentham TU1 12th 30 Hutt Valley H9

41 95 Kent Lawton 15:58 51 142 Martin Roil 16:46
26 42 Michael Beaumont 14:39 47 118 Marsh James 16:21
58 193 David Hood 17:58 45 110 Darren Gordon 16:12
49 133 Chris Homan 16:36 48 131 Chris Rigg 16:34

1:05:11 1:05:53

13th 38 Trentham TU2 14th 51 Kapiti K5

55 174 Terry Bedlington 17:35 52 145 Rakairoa Hori 16:47
56 181 Paul Homan 17:46 62 295 Roger Childs 21:12
60 217 Alen Rakich 18:33 57 190 Andrew Bence 17:56
42 102 Michael Du Toit 16:05 61 224 David Haxton 18:47

1:09:59 1:14:42

15th 57 Hutt Valley H5

59 213 Jay Waters 18:25
64 301 Paul Cavie 21:44
63 296 Albert Van Veen 21:26
29 45 Joel Wyatt 14:42

1:16:17

Not Placed as one runner did two laps for the Team

Scottish S21

16 20 Rohan Biggs 14:00
26 42 Matt Mintrom 14:39
19 33 Stephen Day 14:26
22 38 Rohan Biggs 14:30

57:35
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Open Women Teams

1st 19 Scottish S13 2nd 33 Scottish S14

1 54 Caroline Melsop 15:09 10 160 Natalie Gaskin 17:12
4 89 Angela Leck 15:49 9 152 Aenslee Tanner 16:57
8 127 Piret Klade 16:27 12 177 Pip Wilson 17:40
3 82 Tina Harris 15:41 7 126 Emily Solsberg 16:26

1:03:06 1:08:15

3rd 35 Hutt Valley H14 4th 46 Scottish S15

5 97 Sarah Gardner 15:59 11 169 Andrea Smith 17:26
6 116 Rebecca Keat 16:16 15 206 Sierra Sparkman 18:20

18 220 Taryn Ryan 18:43 21 228 Rebecca Spiers 18:51
14 199 Victoria Taylor 18:07 13 194 Hinano Sefesi 17:59

1:09:05 1:12:36

5th 60 Hutt Valley H20 6th 69 Hutt Valley H17

24 235 Jenny Caughley 19:04 20 226 Kylie Fayan 18:50
17 219 Brig Murdoch 18:40 34 299 Nora Chantelau 21:42
29 254 Keryn Morgan 19:40 28 247 Kendall Morgan 19:23
26 244 Cornne Thompson 19:19 31 282 Vanessa Trompetter 20:34

1:16:43 1:20:29

7th 71 Wellington W9 8th 72 Olympic O5

2 57 Sarah Drought 15:11 19 222 Donalda Cromb 18:44
38 312 Fern Lowrie 22:32 36 308 Carley Brunning 22:07
41 326 Cheryl Cooper 24:34 39 313 Alana Gould 22:33
25 238 Jane Leverington 19:06 34 299 Jane Barrett 21:42

1:21:23 1:25:06
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1:21:23 1:25:06

9th = 78 Scottish S16 9th = 78 Kapiti K8

27 245 Madelaine Burgh 19:20 33 298 Christine Coulter 21:38
37 310 Lee Walker 22:30 32 285 Jessica Jenkins 20:41
43 331 Regina Gleich 26:03 40 320 Bronwyn Kettle 23:47
42 329 Toni Freeman 25:21 44 335 Jocelyn Prvanov 27:08

1:33:14 1:33:14

Not Placed as one runner did two laps for the Team

Trentham TU3

21 228 Shauni James 18:51
23 233 Teresa Cox 18:58
30 270 Kerry Matthew 20:08
16 218 Teresa Cox 18:35

1:16:32

Mixed Teams

1st 58 Scottish S4 2nd 62 Wainuiomata Y2

5 248 B Lake 19:25 3 180 Luke Carman 17:44
8 272 K Forster 20:12 6 257 Shelly Anne Tietjens 19:48
6 257 A Forster 19:48 4 206 Joel Carman 18:20
2 161 Grant McLean 17:13 11 301 Daniel Goldsworthy 21:44

1:16:38 1:17:36

3rd 74 Aurora A

10 294 Fiona McCrudden 21:11
9 289 Mark Pickering 20:52

12 334 Martin Johnson 27:06
1 155 Peter Wriggly 17:00

1:26:09
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Aurora

155 Peter Wriggly A 17:00 COMP
289 Mark Pickering A 20:52 COMP
294 Fiona McCrudden A 21:11 COMP
334 Martin Johnson A 27:06 COMP

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



Hutt

10 Joel Wyatt H8 13:34 OM
13 Mat Rogers H8 13:41 OM
17 Tim Robertson H15 13:54 JM
35 Pete Versey H8 14:28 OM
39 Stuart Grange H8 14:31 OM
45 Joel Wyatt H5 14:42 OM
46 Oscar Nielson H11 14:43 JM
49 Josh Dunstan-Brown H11 14:56 JM
50 Kelvin Read H1 14:57 MM
54 Chris McIlroy H11 15:09 JM
61 Greg Darbyshire H13 15:16 OM
65 Vaughan New H1 15:21 MM
67 James Berry H19 15:22 JM
68 Logan Archer H19 15:27 JM
75 Jack Millar H19 15:35 JM
75 Jerry Boyd H13 15:35 OM
80 Herve Kadio H1 15:38 MM
90 Tighe Nutsford H13 15:52 OM
91 Marcus Smith H1 15:54 MM
97 Sarah Gardner H14 15:59 OW

100 Bill Trompetter H2 16:03 MM
101 Nick Sasse H11 16:04 JM
107 Trent Hunter H6 16:10 JM
110 Darren Gordon H9 16:12 OM
114 Tom England H19 16:15 JM
116 Rebecca Keat H14 16:16 OW
118 Marsh James H9 16:21 OM
131 Chris Rigg H9 16:34 OM
142 Martin Roil H9 16:46 OM

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010

142 Martin Roil H9 16:46 OM
149 Paul Carlson H13 16:51 OM
152 Stephen Cummings H2 16:57 MM
168 Mark Growcott H2 17:24 MM
173 Jayme-Lee Hunter H7 17:33 JW
178 Mike Lynskey H4 17:42 MM
183 Matthew Roberts H6 17:49 JM
185 Peter Roberts H6 17:51 JM
197 Steve Robertson H4 18:03 MM
199 Victoria Taylor H14 18:07 OW
200 Mitchell Murdoch H15 18:09 JM
201 Tony McKone H4 18:10 MM
213 Jay Waters H5 18:25 OM
219 Brig Murdoch H20 18:40 OW
220 Taryn Ryan H14 18:43 OW
225 Ben Ernst H6 18:48 JM
226 Kylie Fayan H17 18:50 OW
235 Jenny Caughley H20 19:04 OW
244 Cornne Thompson H20 19:19 OW
247 Kendall Morgan H17 19:23 OW
251 Bethany Versey H7 19:33 JW
251 Keith Holmes H4 19:33 MM
254 Keryn Morgan H20 19:40 OW
275 Nick Berry H15 20:19 JM
279 Emma Smith H19 20:27 JW
281 Kahu Salzmann H7 20:30 JW
282 Vanessa Trompetter H17 20:34 OW
286 Kristi Perkinson H19 20:43 JW
287 Michelle Sasse H7 20:44 JW
289 Caitlin Bedlington H19 20:52 JW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



296 Albert Van Veen H5 21:26 OM
299 Nora Chantelau H17 21:42 OW
301 Paul Cavie H5 21:44 OM
304 Graeme Burr H2 21:48 MM
305 Meron Abraha H15 21:51 JM
330 Tessa Forrest H19 25:24 JW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



Kapiti

36 Craig Edwards K2 14:29 OM
53 Andrew Burns K2 15:07 OM
65 Mitchell Rutter K2 15:21 OM
87 Conner Plumley K2 15:47 OM

114 Bruce Candy K4 16:15 MM
122 Grant Maud K3 16:22 MM
125 Holly White K7 16:24 JW
145 Rakairoa Hori K5 16:47 OM
167 Deb Finn K6 17:21 MW
186 Paige Enoka K7 17:52 JW
186 Mike Heron K3 17:52 MM
190 Andrew Bence K5 17:56 OM
224 David Haxton K5 18:47 OM
230 Malcolm Dyer K4 18:52 MM
231 Gael Andrews K6 18:54 MW
253 Bart Henderson K4 19:34 MM
259 Kate Jenkins K6 19:49 MW
264 Ross Twyford K3 19:58 MM
266 Melissa Robinson K7 20:01 JW
267 Monique Robinson K7 20:04 JW
285 Jessica Jenkins K8 20:41 OW
288 Bruce Jenkins K4 20:46 MM
295 Roger Childs K5 21:12 OM
297 Peter Ellis K3 21:30 MM
298 Christine Coulter K8 21:38 OW
307 Christine Coulter K6 22:02 MW
320 Bronwyn Kettle K8 23:47 OW
335 Jocelyn Prvanov K8 27:08 OW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



Olympic

15 Hayden Prosser O1 13:46 OM
19 Sean McCrudden O3 13:57 JM
24 Mike Waterman O2 14:06 MM
27 Nick Rogerson O3 14:10 JM
31 Roshit Bothara O3 14:22 JM
31 Nick Hann O3 14:22 JM
44 Kevin Pugh O1 14:40 OM
47 Martin McCrudden O11 14:50 JM
56 Matt Croxley O9 15:10 OM
59 John Copeland O11 15:12 JM
64 Lachlan Rusbridge O9 15:18 OM
73 Mark Handley O2 15:34 MM
77 Chris Speakman O6 15:36 MM
88 Alex Hooft O11 15:48 JM
91 Rob Gould O9 15:54 OM
94 Steve Tait O6 15:57 MM
95 Craig Walker O2 15:58 MM
98 Eden Cruise O15 16:00 JM
98 Steve Walker O2 16:00 MM

104 Mark Anderson O8 16:06 MM
107 Richard Longman O1 16:10 OM
111 Aaron Morey O9 16:13 OM
118 Craig Morrison O12 16:21 MM
118 Susannah Lynch O10 16:21 JW
122 Karl Brownlie O15 16:22 JM
128 Nick Julian O6 16:28 MM
129 Michael Howard O11 16:29 JM
130 Kathryn Bunckenburg O10 16:33 JW
132 Jess Kerr O10 16:35 JW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010

132 Jess Kerr O10 16:35 JW
134 Oliver Wood O15 16:38 JM
136 Phoebe Anderson O13 16:40 JW
136 Will Stewart O1 16:40 OM
138 Amelia Harris O13 16:41 JW
145 Chris Martin O6 16:47 MM
147 Lizzy Bunckenburg O10 16:50 JW
159 Mark Handley O12 17:07 MM
163 James Overell O15 17:16 JM
181 Tineke Hooft O4 17:46 MW
184 Maddie Wilson O13 17:50 JW
205 Kayla Walker O18 18:17 JW
214 Abbie Dorrington O13 18:27 JW
215 Michelle Van Looy O4 18:29 MW
216 Annese Wolft O18 18:31 JW
220 Tracey Berghan O4 18:43 MW
222 Donalda Cromb O5 18:44 OW
225 Calvin Standrill O21 18:48 JM
232 Barry Howard O12 18:57 MM
233 Malcolm Standrill O17 18:58 MM
238 Peter Denman O8 19:06 MM
240 Mike Binkhorst O17 19:09 MM
243 Brian Rusbridge O8 19:18 MM
246 Sharon Walker O4 19:21 MW
255 Alistair Helm O21 19:46 JM
256 Ellen Van Looy O18 19:47 JW
269 Elise Bowen O18 20:05 JW
273 Geraldine Smith O7 20:17 MW
273 Sheryne Coverdale O7 20:17 MW
292 Liz Anderson O7 21:05 MW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



299 Jane Barrett O5 21:42 OW
303 Murray McGaughran O17 21:46 MM
306 Mike Binkhorst O17 21:55 MM
308 Carley Brunning O5 22:07 OW
309 Jacob Brown O21 22:18 JM
310 Denise Pilcher O14 22:30 MW
313 Alana Gould O5 22:33 OW
315 Chelsey Lewis O19 23:15 JW
316 Jo Gell O14 23:19 MW
318 Miles Coverdale O12 23:28 MM
319 Alison Speakman O14 23:36 MW
322 Chelsea Alderton-Moss O19 23:54 JW
323 Jean Skilton O7 23:55 MW
324 Paul Smith O8 24:11 MM
327 Julie Klein O14 25:12 MW
332 Nicholas Wolff O21 26:35 JM
333 Rebecca Binkhorst O19 27:04 JW
336 Anneke Binkhorst O19 34:03 JW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



Scottish

1 Hamish Carson S2 12:11 OM
4 Jesse Patel S1 13:11 OM
5 Ben Barry S1 13:14 OM
6 Ryan Woolley S2 13:15 OM
7 Rees Buck S1 13:16 OM
9 Josh Van Dalen S1 13:30 OM

12 Jon Justice S3 13:40 OM
14 Hayden Shearman S3 13:42 OM
16 Tom Bridgeman S2 13:50 OM
20 Rohan Biggs S21 14:00 OM
22 Cary Chaffee S3 14:05 OM
24 Grant McLean S6 14:06 MM
28 Todd Stevens S6 14:13 MM
33 Stephen Day S21 14:26 OM
34 Greg Mitchell S6 14:27 MM
38 Rohan Biggs S21 14:30 OM
40 Dean Gaskin S3 14:33 OM
41 Luke O'Donnell S2 14:36 OM
42 Matt Mintrom S21 14:39 OM
51 Michael Wray S6 15:02 MM
54 Caroline Melsop S13 15:09 OW
60 Daniel Hunt S11 15:15 JM
70 Ariana Harper S5 15:31 JW
72 Braden Neal S22 15:33 OM
73 Brett Story S22 15:34 OM
77 Patrick Twiss S11 15:36 JM
80 Nicole Mitchell S5 15:38 JW
82 Tina Harris S13 15:41 OW
84 Phil Sadgrove S7 15:42 MM

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010

84 Phil Sadgrove S7 15:42 MM
86 Stephanie MacKenzie S17 15:45 MW
89 Angela Leck S13 15:49 OW

107 Alasdair Saunders S22 16:10 OM
111 Zara Murrihy S5 16:13 JW
116 Dave Hatfield S7 16:16 MM
122 Warren Maguren S7 16:22 MM
126 Emily Solsberg S14 16:26 OW
127 Piret Klade S13 16:27 OW
138 Jordan Maguren S11 16:41 JM
140 Serena Murrihy S5 16:43 JW
142 Seth Delpachitra S11 16:46 JM
150 Paul Brydges S7 16:55 MM
152 Aenslee Tanner S14 16:57 OW
154 Tipene Maguren S12 16:59 JM
156 Tricia Sloan S17 17:01 MW
158 Scott Warren S22 17:05 OM
160 Natalie Gaskin S14 17:12 OW
161 Grant McLean S4 17:13 COMP
166 Ian Murray S8 17:20 MM
169 Andrea Smith S15 17:26 OW
175 Ryan Hunt S12 17:36 JM
177 Pip Wilson S14 17:40 OW
189 Jonathon Harper S8 17:55 MM
190 Mandy Simpson S17 17:56 MW
194 Hinano Sefesi S15 17:59 OW
195 Michelle Alison S20 18:00 MW
202 Martin Reynolds S10 18:11 MM
203 Tricia Sloan S20 18:12 MW
206 Sierra Sparkman S15 18:20 OW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



208 Robyn Stansfield S18 18:21 MW
208 Cameron Twiss S12 18:21 JM
228 Rebecca Spiers S15 18:51 OW
235 Karen Wright S17 19:04 MW
237 Ben Carpenter S12 19:05 JM
242 Dave White S10 19:16 MM
245 Madelaine Burgh S16 19:20 OW
248 B Lake S4 19:25 COMP
249 Don Stephens S10 19:27 MM
257 A Forster S4 19:48 COMP
261 Jenny Mason S18 19:53 MW
262 Ross Lake S8 19:55 MM
263 H Harman S9 19:56 MM
267 Bob Stephens S9 20:04 MM
270 Pam Graham S18 20:08 MW
272 K Forster S4 20:12 COMP
276 Nadine Humphreys S20 20:21 MW
277 Helen Bradford S18 20:22 MW
277 Bruce McCallum S10 20:22 MM
279 Ray Marten S8 20:27 MM
283 Richard Sweetman S9 20:35 MM
284 Ken Howell S9 20:40 MM
291 Amy White S19 21:04 MW
293 Christine Jones S20 21:06 MW
310 Lee Walker S16 22:30 OW
314 Loretta Desourdy S19 22:34 MW
317 Barbara Tucker S19 23:27 MW
320 Diane Morgan S19 23:47 MW
329 Toni Freeman S16 25:21 OW
331 Regina Gleich S16 26:03 OW

Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010Individual Times By Club - University Relays 2010



Trentham

42 Michael Beaumont TU1 14:39 OM
61 Stephen Boyle TU5 15:16 JM
69 Sean Reid TU6 15:30 JM
70 Michael Du Toit TU5 15:31 JM
82 Fletcher Greaves TU5 15:41 JM
95 Kent Lawton TU1 15:58 OM

102 Michael Du Toit TU2 16:05 OM
104 Mitchell Slee TU5 16:06 JM
133 Chris Homan TU1 16:36 OM
142 Josh Ledger TU7 16:46 JM
164 Jason Fawcett TU6 17:18 JM
169 Alex Gray TU7 17:26 JM
171 Vincent Blane TU7 17:29 JM
174 Terry Bedlington TU2 17:35 OM
181 Paul Homan TU2 17:46 OM
193 David Hood TU1 17:58 OM
217 Alen Rakich TU2 18:33 OM
218 Teresa Cox TU3 18:35 OW
223 Stuart Hood TU6 18:46 JM
228 Shauni James TU3 18:51 OW
233 Teresa Cox TU3 18:58 OW
241 Daniel Larkin TU6 19:15 JM
270 Kerry Matthew TU3 20:08 OW
325 Jack Thompson TU7 24:17 JM
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Victoria

162 Brent Ballantyne V1 17:15 MM
196 Dave Eastgate V1 18:01 MM
260 Richard Owen V1 19:52 MM
328 John Vickerman V1 25:16 MM
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Wellington

2 Dan Nixon W5 12:58 OM
2 Evan Cooper W5 12:58 OM
8 Ryan McAlister W1 13:28 JM
11 Hassan Roble W5 13:36 OM
18 Lachlan Davey W1 13:55 JM
21 Marcus Karamanolis W2 14:04 JM
22 Finn Roy W5 14:05 OM
26 Nick Pointon W2 14:08 JM
28 Julian Baker W1 14:13 JM
30 James Fletcher W2 14:16 JM
36 Stewart Hancock W1 14:29 JM
48 Nicholas Luice-Smith W3 14:51 JM
52 Paul Forster W6 15:06 MM
57 Sarah Drought W9 15:11 OW
57 Paul Sharp W6 15:11 MM
63 Jake Tennet W2 15:17 JM
77 Paul Hewitson W10 15:36 MM
85 Matthew Ford W3 15:44 JM
91 Paul Hewitson W10 15:54 MM

102 Andrew Kelly W3 16:05 JM
104 Callum Stewart W4 16:06 JM
111 Kelsey Forman W8 16:13 JW
118 Josie Kozyniak W8 16:21 JW
141 Dave Mason W7 16:44 MM
147 Gavin Hewitson W4 16:50 JM
151 Neville McCallum W10 16:56 MM
157 Chris Hansen W6 17:02 MM
164 Gordon Clarke W10 17:18 MM
172 Alan McAuley W6 17:32 MM
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172 Alan McAuley W6 17:32 MM
176 Sam Chandler W4 17:38 JM
179 Christina Goodwin W8 17:43 JW
188 Christian Davey W3 17:53 JM
192 Andrew McNeill W7 17:57 MM
198 Alister Gordon W4 18:06 JM
204 Peter Woods W7 18:13 MM
238 Jane Leverington W9 19:06 OW
249 Peter Corbett W7 19:27 MM
265 Brianna Reilly W8 20:00 JW
312 Fern Lowrie W9 22:32 OW
326 Cheryl Cooper W9 24:34 OW
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Wainuiomata
135 Paul Richardson Y1 16:39 MM
180 Luke Carman Y2 17:44 COMP
206 Joel Carman Y2 18:20 COMP
210 Warwick Pettigrew Y1 18:22 MM
210 Alan Carman Y1 18:22 MM
212 Tore Martin Y1 18:24 MM
257 Shelly Anne Tietjens Y2 19:48 COMP
301 Daniel Goldsworthy Y2 21:44 COMP
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